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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Summary of Discussions and Agreements during the Second Quarter Regional
Government Center Management Committee (RGCMC) Meeting
1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Tue, Jul 5, 2022 at 11:01 AM
To: CGO Calapan <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "jecampos85@gmail.com" <jecampos85@gmail.com>,
"go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com" <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, "nette_dalupan@yahoo.com"
<nette_dalupan@yahoo.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDC Oriental Mindoro
<ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, "rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, DBM RO IV-B
<dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "acalma@dbm.gov.ph" <acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, Jade Ria Ortiz <jrortiz@dbm.gov.ph>,
"cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph" <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>,
"foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph" <ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>,
"cuetojc.ece@gmail.com" <cuetojc.ece@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>,
"wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph" <wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
"mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>,
"pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph" <pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division <dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>,
"bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com" <bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>,
"garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph" <garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com"
<ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltor4b@gmail.com>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA
<ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ORD PRO MIMAROPA <ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com>, "tata_orc2003@yahoo.com"
<tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com" <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Muneca Melgar <lmsmelgar@gmail.com>,
ppdo monitoring <ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com>, "pmers.cgc@gmail.com" <pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department
<cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>
Cc: MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, Reynaldo Wong <reynaldo.wong@popcom.gov.ph>,
"jajamoran@yahoo.com" <jajamoran@yahoo.com>, "jhackiemoran@gmail.com" <jhackiemoran@gmail.com>, Gloren Hinlo
<gloren.hinlo@popcom.gov.ph>, "Umali, Erwin DG." <umali.erwin@dpwh.gov.ph>, "cabral_edwin@yahoo.com"
<cabral_edwin@yahoo.com>, "penroor.mindoro@denr.gov.ph" <penroor.mindoro@denr.gov.ph>, "penroormindoro@gmail.com"
<penroormindoro@gmail.com>, "nsdarchitects@yahoo.com" <nsdarchitects@yahoo.com>, "pqs.mindoro@gmail.com"
<pqs.mindoro@gmail.com>, "bpipqs.mindoro@gmail.com" <bpipqs.mindoro@gmail.com>, "Agustin C. Mendoza"
<acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B. Sarabia"
<sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Judy Mae V. Masangkay" <jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph>, Angelo Paolo Aboboto
<aaboboto@neda.gov.ph>

FOR  : Mayor Malou F. Morillo, City of Calapan & RGCMC Chairperson
           Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
 Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
 Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT IV-B
 Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, DILG MIMAROPA
 Dir. Lormelyn E Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
 Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
 Dir. Hilarion E. Ulep, LTO MIMAROPA
 PBGen. Sidney S. Hernia, PNP MIMAROPA
 Dir. George Michael R. Regino, PMS-ORC
 EnP. Lydia Muñeca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
 EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan City

1. This has reference to the Second Quarter Regional Government Center Management Committee
(RGCMC) Meeting held on 22 June 2022 at the Executive Department Main Conference Hall, City
Government Center, Guinobatan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro.
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2. We are pleased to provide you with a copy of summary of discussions and agreements forged during the
said meeting. We would appreciate receiving feedback on actions taken by your Office relative to the
agreements.

3. Should you need any clarification, kindly contact Ms. Sheryll B. Sarabia, Chief of the Policy Formulation
and Planning Division of NEDA MIMAROPA, at telephone number (043) 288-6115 local 404, mobile number
0949-887-9060, or through email at
SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph.

Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

cc: Dir. Reynaldo O. Wong, POPCOM MIMAROPA
 Engr. Erwin DG. Umali, DPWH Oriental Mindoro DEO
          Ms. Alma E. Gibe, PENRO Oriental Mindoro
          Ms. Lorna A. Cepillo, DA-BPI
          Ar. Noel Del Rosario, NSDR+ Partners

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA

NEDA Branding
NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA

National Economic and 

Development Authority

NEDA Branding
2nd Floor, Paras Building, J.P. Rizal Street, San Vicente South, Calapan City 5200 Philippines

Tel: (+63043) 288-6115/288-6118 | Fax : (+63043) 288-6124


mimaropa.neda.gov.ph

pdp.neda.gov.ph |
2040.neda.gov.ph | sdg.neda.gov.ph

"The informat ion cont ained in t his communicat ion is int ended solely for t he use of t he individual or ent it y t o w hom it  is addressed t o and ot her part ies aut horized t o receive it . I t
may cont ain confident ial or privileged communicat ion. I f you are not  t he
int ended recipient , you are hereby not ified t hat  any disclosure, copying, dist ribut ion, or t aking any
act ion in reliance on t he cont ent s of t his informat ion is st rict ly prohibit ed and may be unlaw ful. I f you received t his communicat ion in error, please not ify
us immediat ely by
responding t o t his e-mail and t hen immediat ely delet e it  from your syst em. Opinions cont ained in t his e-mail or any of it s at t achment s do not  necessarily reflect  t he opinions of
t he Nat ional Economic and Development  Aut horit y."
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